"Maximum Authorized Principal" means, with respect to any Bonds issued, the payment of 
which are secured by Service Payments, an aggregate principal amount, when added to the original 
principal amount of all other issued and Outstanding Bonds, not to exceed Fifty-Eight Million 
Dollars ($58,000,000). 

"Net Service Payments" refers to Service Payments less (i) School Compensation, (ii) and 
other amounts paid by the County Treasurer directly to other taxing authorities in accordance with the TIF 
Act, and (iii) Bond Administrator fees as provided in Section 5.2 of the Development Agreement.